Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDEX AODD, Inc.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warren Rupp, Inc.		
Street Address:	800 North Main St		
City:	Mansfield		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44902		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1895893	ELIMA-MATIC
Registration Number:	1887741	ESADS PLUS
Registration Number:	3696766	ISADS
Registration Number:	1466986	MARATHON
Registration Number:	0917129	PORTA-PUMP
Registration Number:	3162570	RUPPTECH
Registration Number:	0872955	SANDPIPER
Registration Number:	0937534	TRANQUILIZER
Registration Number:	3064156	ULTRA-MATIC
Registration Number:	3116596	VERSA-DOME
Registration Number:	1893905	VERSA-MATIC
Registration Number:	2371488	VERSA-SENSE
Registration Number:	2271508	WARREN RUPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0543

Fax Number: (847)482-1048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8475090250

Email:clarson@hillfirm.comCorrespondent Name:Dennis A. GrossAddress Line 1:1925 W Field Court

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WRR09014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross
Signature:	/Dennis A Gross/
Date:	02/21/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Docs AODD to Warren 2010#page1.tif source=Change of Name Docs AODD to Warren 2010#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0544



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDEX AODD, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDEX AODD, INC." TO "WARREN RUPP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 10-01-10

AUTHENT'ICATION: 8263535

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0545

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2099332 8100

100959465

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:33 AM 10/01/2010 FILED 10:29 AM 10/01/2010 SRV 100959465 - 2099332 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IDEX AODD, INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law

The undersigned, Craig T. Boyd, Vice President of IDEX AODD, INC., does hereby certify:

- The name of the corporation is IDEX AODD, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State of the State of Delaware on August 20, 1986.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from IDEX AODD, INC. to WARRAN RUPP, INC.

To effect such amendment:

Paragraph "1." of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- "1. The name of the Corporation is Warren Rupp, Inc."
- The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of all the directors of the Corporation and approved by the stockholders of all of the issued and outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this Certificate and affirmed it as true under penalties of perjury this 13th day of September, 2010.

IDEX AODD, INC.

By: Craig T. Boyd, Vice President

004634.00128 Business 7660512vt

RECORDED: 02/21/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0546